
New Mexico B.A.S.S. Federation Nation

Officers and Directors:

Officers Position Name Phone Email

Conservation Director Earl Conway 505.610.5156 way2busy2fish@aol.com

Tournament Director

Youth Director David Herrera 505.793.6451 davidherrera@q.com

Treasurer Billy Dunson 505.320.1093 treasurer@nmbfn.com

Vice President Bob Lechel 505.672.9610 vp@nmbfn.com

Secretary Mark Sawyer 505.239.0781

President Brian Stangel 505.400.3872 president@nmbfn.com

Directors Club Name Phone Email

Albuquerque Hawg Hunters Gabriel Rivera 575.607.8073 gabriel_rivera@cable.comcast.com

Cedar Cove Bass John Myers Jr. 575.491.7999 johnmyers760@gmail.com

Cortez Bassmasters Terry Belden 970.529.0045 belden@fone.net

Elephant Butte Bass Anglers Darrell Arthur 575.740.0119 vnbarthur2@bajabb.com

Four Corners Bassmasters Clayton Herrera cdherrera1319@gmail.com

High Country Bass Anglers Ricky-Ray Martinez 505.670.4112 rmartinez.713@gmail.com

Pecos Valley Bassmasters Russell Whited

Socorro Valley Bass Ron Gilworth 575.835.8123 rgilworth@q.com

Southwest Bass Anglers Mark Hettinga 505.644.7686 mhettinga@hotmail.com

Westside Bassbusters of El Paso, TX Robert Orrantia 915.503.9145 raorrantiajr@yahoo.com
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